Mail Stop: Assignments Reco Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office



L DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-145 Attorney Docket No. 117365 Please record the attached original ocument or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Michael L. CHABINYC PALO ALTO RESEARCH Alberto SALLEO CENTER INCORPORATED William S. WONG 3333 Covote Hill Road Palo Alto, California 94304 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ☒ No Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Record to correct Assignee name and address on an assignment document previously recorded on February 26, 2004, reel 014380/frame 0815 Execution Date: January 9, 2004 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s)\_ Patent Application No.(s) 10/739,189 В. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. \_\_\_\_\_ OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 24-0037. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 27, 2004 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 Tarik M. Nabi, Registration No. 55,473 MUELLER 00000079 240037 10739189 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

06/01/2004 01 FC:8021

40\_00 BA

**PATENT** REEL: 015383 FRAME: 0780

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: D/A3527

The und	ersigne	d is/are t	he named	l inventor(s)	) (the "Invento	r(s)") or	n a United	States	patent :	applicati	ion
entitled	PIXEL	ELEMEN	IT WITH	<b>ORGANIC</b>	TRANSISTO	R FOR	DISPLAY	<u>/S</u> (the	"Applic	ation")	for
inventior	s discl	osed or cl	aimed the	rein (the "In	vention(s)"),				•	-	
which Ar	plication	n:									

is being executed concurrently herewith,		
was first executed on		
was filed on <b>December 19, 2003</b> as Application Number	1	
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	1	filed

Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Mell les	
Inventor Name Michael L. CHABINYC	Date 1/2/04
Must Joll	
Inventor Name Alberto SALLEO	Date 1/0/04
gull & Wong	
Inventor Name William S. WONG	Date 1/9/04
	<del></del>

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015383 FRAME: 0781